



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1196 OF 2026**

Shree Tatyasaheb Kore Warna Coop. Sugar Factory Ltd., Kolhapur Vs. Balu s/o Deosing Rathod and Ors.

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1200 OF 2026**

Shree Tatyasaheb Kore Warna Coop. Sugar Factory Ltd., Kolhapur Vs. Bhanudas Ganpat Lahote and Ors.

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1230 OF 2026**

Shree Tatyasaheb Kore Warna Coop. Sugar Factory Ltd., Kolhapur Vs. Bhagwan Ganpat Jadhav and Ors.

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1239 OF 2026**

Shree Tatyasaheb Kore Warna Coop. Sugar Factory Ltd., Kolhapur Vs. Shaikh Afsar Shaikh Diwan and Ors.

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1241 OF 2026**

Shree Tatyasaheb Kore Warna Coop. Sugar Factory Ltd., Kolhapur Vs. Suresh Rajabhau Joshi and Ors.

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1242 OF 2026**

Shree Tatyasaheb Kore Warna Coop. Sugar Factory Ltd., Kolhapur Vs. Pralhad s/o Mitthu Rathod and Ors.

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1244 OF 2026**

Shree Tatyasaheb Kore Warna Coop. Sugar Factory Ltd., Kolhapur Vs. Pandurang Narhari Chavhan and Ors.

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1246 OF 2026**

Shree Tatyasaheb Kore Warna Coop. Sugar Factory Ltd., Kolhapur Vs. Suresh Sawai Ade and Ors.

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1247 OF 2026**

Shree Tatyasaheb Kore Warna Coop. Sugar Factory Ltd., Kolhapur Vs. Arvind s/o Bansi Chavhan and Ors.

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1249 OF 2026**

Shree Tatyasaheb Kore Warna Coop. Sugar Factory Ltd., Kolhapur Vs. Arun Balwant Kshirsagar and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. Rahul N. Ghuge, Advocate for petitioner.

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATE : 07.03.2026**

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner points out that an identical controversy is involved in Writ Petition No.803/2026 and other connected matters, in which, this Court has issued notices.

3. Considering the controversy involved, issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 16.03.2026.

4. The petitioner is permitted to serve the respondents by private mode, in addition to regular mode of service and file affidavit of service in that regard by next date.

5. List the petition with Writ Petition No.803/2026.

**(Prfulla S. Khubalkar, J.)**